Doran Manufacturing, LLC

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 03-22-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: VZ4-3604AG

<u>Doran Manufacturing, LLC (</u>"the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

FRN: 0017376450 Name: Doran Manufacturing, LLC Address: 2851 Massachusetts Avenue, Cincinnati, OH 45225 United States Contact Person: Jim Samocki Tel.: (866) 816-7233 Email: samocki_jim@doranmfg.com

Sincerely,

Kerinshen

Doran Manufacturing, LLC KEVIN SHEN [Applicant signature]